

SPL 37/22

Order no.11

20.11.25

Today is fixed for **further examination in-chief of PW-2.**

All the five(5) accused persons on CB are absent by filing a petition u/s 317 BNSS.

The Ld. DistrictPP, Hooghly is present by filing hazirah.

PW-2 is not turned up today.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 13.03.26 for further examination in-chief of PW-2.

Issue summons to the said witness.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ASJ

(WB00753)

Sd/-

Additional District & Session Judge

Hooghly sadar, Hooghly